

NAAC Cycle 2

Criterion: 3.4.2

Outstanding student volunteer in IEEE Malabar section

IAL JYO

Affiliated to APJ Abdul Kalam Technological University, Approved by AICTE ISO 9001: 2015 Certified | Accredited by Institution of Engineers (India), NBA, NAAC Ph: 0490 2212240, 2213399 Email: office@vjec.ac.in Website: www.vjec.ac.in

ENGINEERING COLLEGE Jyothi nagar, chemperi - 670632, kannur, kerela

Aleena K Shibu received an award of Outstanding student volunteer award 2022 for her outstanding performance in IEEE Malabar section during 2022- 23.the award received in Annual General meeting of IEEE Malabar section held on 22th January 2023 at Malabar palace Calicut.



Aleena K Shibu <aleenakshibu@ieee.org> to me • 2:46 PM (4 minutes ago) 🔥 🥎

------- Forwarded message -------From: Vasanthi V <<u>vasanthivalshnav74@gmail.com</u>> Date: Sat, Jan 21, 2023 at 11:26 AM Subject: Congratulations!!! To: <<u>aleenakshibu@ieee.org</u>>, Shone Jose <<u>shone.nbr@gmail.com</u>>, Sreeram Manghat <<u>manghat.sreeram@gmail.com</u>>, sabiq puthiya valappil <<u>sabiqcit@gmail.com</u>>, Bindima <<u>bindima@gmail.com</u>>

Dear Ms.Aleena K Shibu

Greetings from IEEE Malabar SubSection. We come bearing good news!

IEEE Malabar Subsection recognizes outstanding volunteers in the domain of technology and business through its annual awards.

It's an honour to recognize your volunteering efforts by bestowing an IEEE Malabar Subsection Award.

We would like to invite you to the Awards Ceremony and receive the award in person. The award function will be held immediately after the Annual General Meeting of IEEE Malabar Subsection on 22th January 2023 (Sunday) at 11:00 am at Malabar Palace (Hotel), Calicut.

We would appreciate an early confirmation from your side whether you'd be able to attend.

regards Dr.Vasanthi V Chair, Awards Committee IEEE Malabar Subsection Ph:9447202266

